
Issued :  22/1/22  5:07 PM
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 1 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Heat 1

1 34.13 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:10.11   0.00  +0.00
2 34.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:16.29   6.18  +6.18
3 34.17 Sharkey, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:20.53   4.24 +10.42
4 34.05 Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:24.79   4.26 +14.68
5 34.11 Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:26.93   2.14 +16.82
6 34.06 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 3  4:40.24  13.31 +30.13
7 34.08 Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW 1  4:56.58  16.34 +46.47
8 34.09 Payne, Lachie Manly Warringah NSW 2  6:27.90  91.32 +137.7

Progress : 1..3->A Final; Rest->Semi (Race's 8,9) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 2 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Heat 2

1 34.14 Chaffer, Luke Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:16.44   0.00  +0.00
2 34.03 Burke, Kynan Illawarra NSW 5  4:17.60   1.16  +1.16
3 34.15 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:17.94   0.34  +1.50
4 34.10 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:26.26   8.32  +9.82
5 34.12 Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC 4  4:40.32  14.06 +23.88
6 34.02 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW 3  4:55.54  15.22 +39.10
7 34.07 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW 9  5:08.14  12.60 +51.70
8 34.04 Dartnell, Anthony Manly Warringah NSW 8                 

Progress : 1..3->A Final; Rest->Semi (Race's 8,9) Final

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 3 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Heat 1

1 52.15 Morris, Jake Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:01.48   0.00  +0.00
2 52.03 Elliott, Callum Illawarra NSW 5  4:05.40   3.92  +3.92
3 52.05 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:11.10   5.70  +9.62
4 52.11 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:15.07   3.97 +13.59
5 52.09 Scott, Ashton Cronulla Sutherland NSW 2  4:15.58   0.51 +14.10
6 52.02 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 7  4:20.03   4.45 +18.55
7 52.04 Skinner, Archie Makai NSW 8  4:32.55  12.52 +31.07
8 52.10 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:37.16   4.61 +35.68

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 25) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 24)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 4 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 Heat 2

1 52.12 Clues, Bailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  3:57.24   0.00  +0.00
2 52.16 Vesely, Ziko Manly Warringah NSW 9  4:03.59   6.35  +6.35
3 52.13 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:05.07   1.48  +7.83
4 52.01 Luntungan, Huxley Avoca NSW 8  4:12.99   7.92 +15.75
5 52.06 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:15.32   2.33 +18.08
6 52.08 Euers, James Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:19.15   3.83 +21.91
7 52.07 Stokes, Lachlan Manly Warringah NSW 3  4:20.46   1.31 +23.22

52.14 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 25) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 24)

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 5 Mens Open K1 1000 Direct Final

1 109.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 7  3:50.49   0.00  +0.00
2 109.09 Hammond, Jakob PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5  3:56.62   6.13  +6.13
3 109.03 Colos, Bruno Lane Cove NSW 2  4:02.07   5.45 +11.58
4 109.06 Eles, Andras Manly Warringah NSW 3  4:16.07  14.00 +25.58
5 109.04 Medvedyev, Dmytro Lane Cove NSW 9  4:16.15   0.08 +25.66

109.10 Koekemoer, Tinus PA Direct (NSW) NSW 4 SCRATCHED
109.02 Collins, Jackson Avoca NSW 6 SCRATCHED
109.05 Vesely, Mario Manly Warringah NSW 8 DID NOT START
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 6 Men's Under 21 K1 1000 Direct Final

1 67.06 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  3:59.83   0.00  +0.00
2 67.05 Koekemoer, Tinus PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5  4:00.48   0.65  +0.65
3 67.01 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 6  4:04.72   4.24  +4.89
4 67.02 Vujanic, Vukasin Cronulla Sutherland NSW 3  4:05.59   0.87  +5.76
5 67.04 Kelly, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:10.05   4.46 +10.22
6 67.03 O'Loughlin, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland NSW 8  4:15.71   5.66 +15.88

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 7 Mens 14 & Under K1 1000 Direct Final

1 17.06 Eles, Mate Manly Warringah NSW 5  4:22.39   0.00  +0.00
2 17.03 Ireland, Christian Makai NSW 2  4:23.40   1.01  +1.01
3 17.04 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:34.43  11.03 +12.04
4 17.05 Vesely, Carlito Manly Warringah NSW 4  4:40.95   6.52 +18.56
5 17.01 Blake, Harrison Avoca NSW 7  4:57.91  16.96 +35.52
6 17.07 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW 3  5:00.94   3.03 +38.55
7 17.02 Tan, Axel Fairfield VIC 8  5:33.60  32.66 +71.21

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 8 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Semi-Final 1

1 34.05 Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW 5  4:28.69   0.00  +0.00
2 34.11 Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:30.91   2.22  +2.22
3 34.10 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:33.10   2.19  +4.41
4 34.12 Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC 4  4:37.68   4.58  +8.99
5 34.06 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 3  4:42.81   5.13 +14.12
6 34.02 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW 8  4:58.31  15.50 +29.62
7 34.08 Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW 9  4:59.71   1.40 +31.02
8 34.07 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW 2  5:06.34   6.63 +37.65

9 34.04 Dartnell, Anthony Manly Warringah NSW 10  6:08.98  62.64 +100.2
10 34.09 Payne, Lachie Manly Warringah NSW 1  6:35.68  26.70 +126.9

Progress : 1..3->A Final (Race 27); Rest->B Final (Race 26)

Race 9 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 Semi-Final 2

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 10A Mens U12 Tornado 500 Direct Final

1 06.03 Ireland, Finn Makai NSW 9  2:46.22   0.00  +0.00
2 06.05 Tudor-Jones, Thomas Makai NSW 5  2:48.08   1.86  +1.86
3 06.04 Tyson, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:59.22  11.14 +13.00
4 06.02 Sinclair, Kai Avoca NSW 8  3:23.77  24.55 +37.55
5 06.01 Wasal, Mareechi Avoca NSW 6  3:43.80  20.03 +57.58

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 10B Mens U14 Tornado 500 Direct Final

1 08.01 Jones, Bryn Avoca NSW 4  3:27.82   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 11B Mens Open C1 500 Direct Final

1 78.01 Cabezas, Marcelo Burley Griffin ACT 5  2:09.49   0.00  +0.00
2 78.03 Wakim, Sabastian PA Direct (VIC) VIC 4  2:15.81   6.32  +6.32
3 78.02 Zeitoun, Jacob Non-Member NSW 6  2:19.97   4.16 +10.48
4 78.04 Repeti, Pete PA Direct (NSW) NSW 7  2:27.87   7.90 +18.38
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 12 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 1

1 99.04 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 4  1:59.28   0.00  +0.00
2 99.03 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 6  1:59.36   0.08  +0.08
3 99.05 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 5  2:04.52   5.16  +5.24
4 99.12 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:09.61   5.09 +10.33
5 99.11 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:10.82   1.21 +11.54
6 99.08 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:21.34  10.52 +22.06

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 35) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 13 Womens Open K1 500 Heat 2

1 99.01 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 6  1:59.39   0.00  +0.00
2 99.07 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:11.51  12.12 +12.12
3 99.06 Clarke, Riley Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:18.23   6.72 +18.84
4 99.10 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:22.88   4.65 +23.49

99.02 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 4 SCRATCHED
99.09 Harlen, Kailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 35) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 14 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 24.08 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:18.15   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Elliott, Tarren Illawarra NSW 6  2:21.12   2.97  +2.97
3 24.02 Lawsen, Ella Avoca NSW 4  2:24.54   3.42  +6.39
4 24.07 Goudie, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:39.20  14.66 +21.05
5 24.05 Healey, Annaliese Manly Warringah NSW 7  3:12.46  33.26 +54.31

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 30) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 15 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 24.10 McInnes, Albee Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:21.99   0.00  +0.00
2 24.09 Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:25.01   3.02  +3.02
3 24.06 Tyson, Elizabeth Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:30.82   5.81  +8.83
4 24.03 Baker, Erica Avoca NSW 7  2:39.50   8.68 +17.51
5 24.01 Wasal, Sirisha Avoca NSW 4  2:50.86  11.36 +28.87

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 30) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 16 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 42.02 Richards, Tylah Illawarra NSW 7  2:17.76   0.00  +0.00
2 42.03 McIlwraith, Kiarna Illawarra NSW 4  2:19.44   1.68  +1.68
3 42.08 Barnes, Imogen Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:21.48   2.04  +3.72
4 42.05 Tyson, Jessica Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:22.24   0.76  +4.48
5 42.12 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:24.55   2.31  +6.79

42.01 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 32) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 31)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 17 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 42.10 Fitzgerald, Lily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:17.63   0.00  +0.00
2 42.11 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:18.74   1.11  +1.11
3 42.06 Munro, Charli Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:21.42   2.68  +3.79
4 42.09 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:21.87   0.45  +4.24
5 42.04 Hall, Olivia Illawarra NSW 3  2:26.59   4.72  +8.96
6 42.13 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:31.33   4.74 +13.70

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 32) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 31)
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 18 Womens 14 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 10.14 Dooney, Amelie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:31.26   0.00  +0.00
2 10.05 Elliott, Lara PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5  2:34.91   3.65  +3.65
3 10.10 Capell, Abigail Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:51.36  16.45 +20.10
4 10.02 Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:51.85   0.49 +20.59
5 10.07 Hennock, Cheyenne Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:51.99   0.14 +20.73
6 10.04 Malcolm, Priya Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:53.19   1.20 +21.93

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 34) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 33)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 19 Womens 14 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 10.09 Lever, Tess Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:32.36   0.00  +0.00
2 10.11 Lovett, Harper Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:33.11   0.75  +0.75
3 10.08 Dunbar, Hayley Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:35.41   2.30  +3.05
4 10.01 Tan, Anthea Fairfield VIC 2  2:37.40   1.99  +5.04
5 10.12 Toledo Brown, Luana Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:39.95   2.55  +7.59
6 10.03 Clarke, Sophie Manly Warringah NSW 3  3:01.30  21.35 +28.94
7 10.06 Hart, Bethany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  3:29.28  27.98 +56.92

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 34) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 33)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 20 Mens 14 & Under K1 500 Direct Final

1 16.03 Ireland, Christian Makai NSW 7  2:05.37   0.00  +0.00
2 16.06 Eles, Mate Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:05.70   0.33  +0.33
3 16.05 Vesely, Carlito Manly Warringah NSW 5  2:12.15   6.45  +6.78
4 16.04 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:14.94   2.79  +9.57
5 16.01 Blake, Harrison Avoca NSW 3  2:21.22   6.28 +15.85
6 16.07 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:30.30   9.08 +24.93
7 16.02 Tan, Axel Fairfield VIC 8  2:46.83  16.53 +41.46

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 21 Mens Open K1 500 Direct Final

1 108.02 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 6  1:46.99   0.00  +0.00
2 108.11 Hammond, Jakob PA Direct (NSW) NSW 4  1:49.14   2.15  +2.15
3 108.04 Colos, Bruno Lane Cove NSW 9  1:56.95   7.81  +9.96
4 108.05 Medvedyev, Dmytro Lane Cove NSW 2  1:59.07   2.12 +12.08
5 108.09 Eles, Andras Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:02.61   3.54 +15.62
6 108.07 Mako, Viliam Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:05.95   3.34 +18.96

108.06 Vesely, Mario Manly Warringah NSW 3 DID NOT START
108.03 Collins, Jackson Avoca NSW 5 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 22 Men's Under 21 K1 500 Direct Final

1 66.06 Koekemoer, Tinus PA Direct (NSW) NSW 6  1:50.88   0.00  +0.00
2 66.01 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 5  1:52.50   1.62  +1.62
3 66.07 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:52.59   0.09  +1.71
4 66.03 Vujanic, Vukasin Cronulla Sutherland NSW 3  1:57.38   4.79  +6.50
5 66.02 O'Loughlin, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland NSW 8  1:58.41   1.03  +7.53
6 66.04 Kelly, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 4  1:59.81   1.40  +8.93

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 23 Women's Under 21 K1 500 Direct Final

1 60.06 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:10.25   0.00  +0.00
2 60.05 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:10.85   0.60  +0.60
3 60.02 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:13.82   2.97  +3.57
4 60.01 Clarke, Riley Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:15.60   1.78  +5.35
5 60.03 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:17.73   2.13  +7.48
6 60.04 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:25.79   8.06 +15.54
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 24 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 B Final

1 52.04 Skinner, Archie Makai NSW 3  4:11.87   0.00  +0.00
2 52.09 Scott, Ashton Cronulla Sutherland NSW 4  4:13.40   1.53  +1.53
3 52.08 Euers, James Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:17.17   3.77  +5.30
4 52.02 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 5  4:17.27   0.10  +5.40
5 52.07 Stokes, Lachlan Manly Warringah NSW 2  4:21.04   3.77  +9.17
6 52.10 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:32.45  11.41 +20.58

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 25 Mens 18 & Under K1 1000 A Final

1 52.12 Clues, Bailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  3:48.45   0.00  +0.00
2 52.15 Morris, Jake Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  3:48.80   0.35  +0.35
3 52.16 Vesely, Ziko Manly Warringah NSW 3  3:53.26   4.46  +4.81
4 52.13 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  3:53.29   0.03  +4.84
5 52.03 Elliott, Callum Illawarra NSW 6  3:54.54   1.25  +6.09
6 52.11 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:05.19  10.65 +16.74
7 52.05 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:05.72   0.53 +17.27
8 52.01 Luntungan, Huxley Avoca NSW 1  4:07.74   2.02 +19.29
9 52.06 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 9  4:10.17   2.43 +21.72

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 26 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 B Final

1 34.12 Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC 4  4:34.18   0.00  +0.00
2 34.06 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 5  4:36.39   2.21  +2.21
3 34.08 Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW 3  4:47.35  10.96 +13.17
4 34.02 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW 6  4:52.62   5.27 +18.44
5 34.07 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:54.20   1.58 +20.02
6 34.04 Dartnell, Anthony Manly Warringah NSW 2  6:10.10  75.90 +95.92
7 34.09 Payne, Lachie Manly Warringah NSW 8  6:22.37  12.27 +108.1

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 27 Mens 16 & Under K1 1000 A Final

1 34.13 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:01.93   0.00  +0.00
2 34.14 Chaffer, Luke Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:06.94   5.01  +5.01
3 34.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:07.51   0.57  +5.58
4 34.03 Burke, Kynan Illawarra NSW 3  4:08.58   1.07  +6.65
5 34.15 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:15.92   7.34 +13.99
6 34.17 Sharkey, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  4:17.17   1.25 +15.24
7 34.05 Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:21.34   4.17 +19.41
8 34.11 Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW 1  4:24.58   3.24 +22.65
9 34.10 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW 9  4:30.01   5.43 +28.08

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 28 Mens 14 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 20.03 Eles, Mate Manly Warringah NSW
Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW

5  4:10.24   0.00  +0.00

2 20.02 Ireland, Finn Makai NSW
Ireland, Christian Makai NSW

7  4:33.19  22.95 +22.95

3 20.04 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW
Tyson, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW

4  4:47.57  14.38 +37.33

4 20.01 Blake, Harrison Avoca NSW
Jones, Bryn Avoca NSW

6  5:02.05  14.48 +51.81

Race 29 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 B Final

CANCELLED
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 30 Womens 16 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 24.08 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:11.55   0.00  +0.00
2 24.04 Elliott, Tarren Illawarra NSW 6  2:13.14   1.59  +1.59
3 24.10 McInnes, Albee Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:14.83   1.69  +3.28
4 24.09 Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:19.11   4.28  +7.56
5 24.02 Lawsen, Ella Avoca NSW 2  2:23.93   4.82 +12.38
6 24.06 Tyson, Elizabeth Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:24.44   0.51 +12.89
7 24.07 Goudie, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:29.11   4.67 +17.56
8 24.03 Baker, Erica Avoca NSW 1  2:37.72   8.61 +26.17

9 24.05 Healey, Annaliese Manly Warringah NSW 10  3:05.99  28.27 +54.44
24.01 Wasal, Sirisha Avoca NSW 9 DID NOT START

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 31 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 B Final

1 42.04 Hall, Olivia Illawarra NSW 5  2:21.58   0.00  +0.00
2 42.13 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  2:32.41  10.83 +10.83

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 32 Womens 18 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 42.02 Richards, Tylah Illawarra NSW 4  2:12.41   0.00  +0.00
2 42.08 Barnes, Imogen Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:12.56   0.15  +0.15
3 42.10 Fitzgerald, Lily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:13.26   0.70  +0.85
4 42.11 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:13.49   0.23  +1.08
5 42.09 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:15.27   1.78  +2.86
6 42.06 Munro, Charli Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:16.09   0.82  +3.68
7 42.03 McIlwraith, Kiarna Illawarra NSW 6  2:16.66   0.57  +4.25
8 42.05 Tyson, Jessica Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:20.34   3.68  +7.93
9 42.12 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:29.36   9.02 +16.95

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 33 Womens 14 & Under K1 500 B Final

1 10.04 Malcolm, Priya Manly Warringah NSW 5  2:45.86   0.00  +0.00
2 10.07 Hennock, Cheyenne Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:49.66   3.80  +3.80
3 10.03 Clarke, Sophie Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:56.10   6.44 +10.24
4 10.06 Hart, Bethany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  3:20.20  24.10 +34.34

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 34 Womens 14 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 10.14 Dooney, Amelie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:20.02   0.00  +0.00
2 10.09 Lever, Tess Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:27.41   7.39  +7.39
3 10.11 Lovett, Harper Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:29.09   1.68  +9.07
4 10.08 Dunbar, Hayley Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:32.50   3.41 +12.48
5 10.05 Elliott, Lara PA Direct (NSW) NSW 6  2:34.42   1.92 +14.40
6 10.12 Toledo Brown, Luana Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:37.15   2.73 +17.13
7 10.01 Tan, Anthea Fairfield VIC 1  2:39.36   2.21 +19.34
8 10.02 Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:51.59  12.23 +31.57
9 10.10 Capell, Abigail Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  3:03.05  11.46 +43.03

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 35 Womens Open K1 500 Final

1 99.04 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 4  1:59.89   0.00  +0.00
2 99.03 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 6  2:00.10   0.21  +0.21
3 99.01 Sinclair, Georgia Avoca NSW 5  2:00.52   0.42  +0.63
4 99.11 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  2:12.42  11.90 +12.53
5 99.12 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  2:14.83   2.41 +14.94
6 99.07 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:15.22   0.39 +15.33
7 99.06 Clarke, Riley Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:19.00   3.78 +19.11

8 99.08 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 10  2:19.91   0.91 +20.02
9 99.10 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  2:25.89   5.98 +26.00

99.05 Massie, Brianna Kawana Waters QLD 2 SCRATCHED



Issued :  22/1/22  5:07 PM
2022 PaddleNSW Sprint Championships Saturday, 22 January 2022

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 36 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 51.12 Clues, Bailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  1:51.93   0.00  +0.00
2 51.03 Elliott, Callum Illawarra NSW 5  1:52.25   0.32  +0.32
3 51.05 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:53.67   1.42  +1.74
4 51.06 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 4  1:59.31   5.64  +7.38
5 51.02 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 7  1:59.46   0.15  +7.53
6 51.09 Scott, Ashton Cronulla Sutherland NSW 8  1:59.59   0.13  +7.66
7 51.04 Skinner, Archie Makai NSW 2  1:59.90   0.31  +7.97
8 51.10 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  2:08.25   8.35 +16.32

Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 46) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 45)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 37 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 51.15 Morris, Jake Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  1:50.13   0.00  +0.00
2 51.16 Vesely, Ziko Manly Warringah NSW 9  1:52.07   1.94  +1.94
3 51.13 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:53.09   1.02  +2.96
4 51.01 Luntungan, Huxley Avoca NSW 2  1:59.41   6.32  +9.28
5 51.07 Stokes, Lachlan Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:00.81   1.40 +10.68
6 51.08 Euers, James Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:01.86   1.05 +11.73
7 51.14 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:10.25   8.39 +20.12

51.11 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6 SCRATCHED
Progress : 1..4->A Final (Race 46) + Fastest 5th; Rest->B Final (Race 45)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 38 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 1

1 33.18 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:59.40   0.00  +0.00
2 33.04 Burke, Kynan Illawarra NSW 6  2:05.88   6.48  +6.48
3 33.14 Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC 4  2:10.80   4.92 +11.40
4 33.10 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:13.39   2.59 +13.99
5 33.08 Dartnell, Anthony Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:57.07  43.68 +57.67
6 33.13 Payne, Lachie Manly Warringah NSW 3  3:07.04   9.97 +67.64

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 47,48) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 39 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 2

1 33.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:55.40   0.00  +0.00
2 33.15 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:55.78   0.38  +0.38
3 33.09 Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:09.59  13.81 +14.19
4 33.06 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:12.14   2.55 +16.74
5 33.01 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW 7  2:15.43   3.29 +20.03
6 33.12 Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:18.94   3.51 +23.54

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 47,48) Final

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 40 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Heat 3

1 33.19 Chaffer, Luke Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  1:58.63   0.00  +0.00
2 33.17 Sharkey, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:58.80   0.17  +0.17
3 33.07 Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:17.53  18.73 +18.90
4 33.11 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:25.97   8.44 +27.34

33.03 Hutchinson, Rory Avoca NSW 3 SCRATCHED
33.05 Dean, Austin Illawarra NSW 4 SCRATCHED

Progress : Plan B: 1->A Final; 2..7->Semi (Race's 47,48) Final
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 41A Mens Open K2 500 Direct Final

1 111.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Collins, Jackson Avoca NSW

5  1:33.66   0.00  +0.00

2 111.02 Colos, Bruno Lane Cove NSW
Medvedyev, Dmytro Lane Cove NSW

4  1:43.03   9.37  +9.37

111.04 Hammond, Jakob PA Direct (NSW) NSW
Koekemoer, Tinus PA Direct (NSW) NSW

2 SCRATCHED

111.03 Vesely, Mario Manly Warringah NSW
Richards, Spencer Manly Warringah NSW

3 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 41B Mens 21 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 69.01 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

9  1:40.07   0.00  +0.00

2 69.02 Vujanic, Vukasin Cronulla Sutherland NSW
O'Loughlin, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland NSW

7  1:49.32   9.25  +9.25

69.03 Kelly, Charles Manly Warringah NSW
Bartlem, Brandon Manly Warringah NSW

8 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 42 Mens 14 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 19.03 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW
Eles, Mate Manly Warringah NSW

5  1:56.61   0.00  +0.00

2 19.04 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW
Tyson, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW

4  2:19.71  23.10 +23.10

3 19.01 Blake, Harrison Avoca NSW
Jones, Bryn Avoca NSW

6  2:25.98   6.27 +29.37

4 19.02 Ireland, Finn Makai NSW
Tudor-Jones, Thomas* Makai NSW

7  2:52.79  26.81 +56.18

*substitute

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 42A Mens Open C2 500 Direct Final

1 81.01 Wakim, Sabastian PA Direct (VIC) VIC
Cabezas, Marcelo Burley Griffin ACT

2  1:56.92   0.00  +0.00

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 43A Mens U12 Tornado 500 Round 2

1 06.05 Tudor-Jones, Thomas Makai NSW 8  2:42.87   0.00  +0.00
2 06.03 Ireland, Finn Makai NSW 5  2:48.97   6.10  +6.10
3 06.04 Tyson, Thomas Manly Warringah NSW 6  3:00.14  11.17 +17.27
4 06.02 Sinclair, Kai Avoca NSW 9  3:19.99  19.85 +37.12
5 06.01 Wasal, Mareechi Avoca NSW 7  3:34.89  14.90 +52.02

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 43B Mens U14 Tornado 500 Round 2

1 08.01 Jones, Bryn Avoca NSW 4  3:21.07   0.00  +0.00
Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 44 Womens 16 & Under K2 500 Direct Final

1 27.04 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  2:04.68   0.00  +0.00

2 27.02 Elliott, Tarren Illawarra NSW
Lawsen, Ella Avoca NSW

6  2:07.01   2.33  +2.33

3 27.01 Baker, Erica Avoca NSW
Wasal, Sirisha Avoca NSW

7  2:16.63   9.62 +11.95

4 27.05 McInnes, Albee Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Goudie, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  2:17.05   0.42 +12.37

5 27.03 Tyson, Elizabeth Manly Warringah NSW
Healey, Annaliese Manly Warringah NSW

4  2:30.47  13.42 +25.79
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 45 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 B Final

1 51.09 Scott, Ashton Cronulla Sutherland NSW 5  1:57.81   0.00  +0.00
2 51.08 Euers, James Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:01.22   3.41  +3.41
3 51.14 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  2:01.34   0.12  +3.53
4 51.07 Stokes, Lachlan Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:01.48   0.14  +3.67
5 51.04 Skinner, Archie Makai NSW 3  2:02.58   1.10  +4.77
6 51.10 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  2:07.70   5.12  +9.89

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 46 Mens 18 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 51.13 Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:45.57   0.00  +0.00
2 51.12 Clues, Bailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:46.88   1.31  +1.31
3 51.15 Morris, Jake Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:47.04   0.16  +1.47
4 51.03 Elliott, Callum Illawarra NSW 6  1:48.63   1.59  +3.06
5 51.16 Vesely, Ziko Manly Warringah NSW 3  1:49.54   0.91  +3.97
6 51.05 Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  1:54.41   4.87  +8.84
7 51.06 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW 8  1:57.25   2.84 +11.68
8 51.02 Han, Aidan Fairfield VIC 9  1:57.30   0.05 +11.73
9 51.01 Luntungan, Huxley Avoca NSW 1  1:57.34   0.04 +11.77

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 47 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 1

1 33.04 Burke, Kynan Illawarra NSW 6  2:01.65   0.00  +0.00
2 33.07 Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:04.24   2.59  +2.59
3 33.09 Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW 5  2:09.94   5.70  +8.29
4 33.10 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:13.65   3.71 +12.00
5 33.01 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW 3  2:16.62   2.97 +14.97
6 33.11 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:21.04   4.42 +19.39
7 33.13 Payne, Lachie Manly Warringah NSW 2  3:04.04  43.00 +62.39

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 54); 4..7->B Final (Race 53)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 48 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 Semi-Final 2

1 33.17 Sharkey, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  2:02.40   0.00  +0.00
2 33.15 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  2:06.87   4.47  +4.47
3 33.06 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:08.69   1.82  +6.29
4 33.14 Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC 6  2:11.56   2.87  +9.16
5 33.12 Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:18.36   6.80 +15.96
6 33.08 Dartnell, Anthony Manly Warringah NSW 7  3:02.44  44.08 +60.04

Progress : Plan B: 1..3->A Final (Race 54); 4..7->B Final (Race 53)

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 49A Womens Open K2 500 Direct Final

1 102.01 Locke, Jasmine* Illawarra NSW
Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW

6  1:50.88   0.00  +0.00

2 102.06 van der Kwartel, Alisa Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

3  1:57.28   6.40  +6.40

3 102.05 Weston, Georgia Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

8  1:59.66   2.38  +8.78

102.03 Sinclair, Georgia* Avoca NSW 4 SCRATCHED

*substitute
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Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 50 Mens 14 & Under K1 500 Round 2

1 16.06 Eles, Mate Manly Warringah NSW 5  1:59.73   0.00  +0.00
2 16.03 Ireland, Christian Makai NSW 2  2:02.38   2.65  +2.65
3 16.04 Mako, Maximilian Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:03.26   0.88  +3.53
4 16.05 Vesely, Carlito Manly Warringah NSW 4  2:03.60   0.34  +3.87
5 16.01 Blake, Harrison Avoca NSW 7  2:08.10   4.50  +8.37
6 16.07 Maker, Tom Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:23.19  15.09 +23.46
7 16.02 Tan, Axel Fairfield VIC 8  2:26.11   2.92 +26.38

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 51 Mens Open K1 500 Round 2

1 108.03 Collins, Jackson Avoca NSW 6  1:39.89   0.00  +0.00
2 108.02 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW 5  1:42.92   3.03  +3.03
3 108.11 Hammond, Jakob PA Direct (NSW) NSW 7  1:44.44   1.52  +4.55
4 108.09 Eles, Andras Manly Warringah NSW 2  2:01.03  16.59 +21.14

108.06 Vesely, Mario Manly Warringah NSW 3 SCRATCHED
108.04 Colos, Bruno Lane Cove NSW 4 SCRATCHED
108.05 Medvedyev, Dmytro Lane Cove NSW 8 SCRATCHED
108.07 Mako, Viliam Manly Warringah NSW 9 SCRATCHED

Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 52 Men's Under 21 K1 500 Round 2

1 66.01 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW 6  1:47.07   0.00  +0.00
2 66.07 Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:47.25   0.18  +0.18
3 66.03 Vujanic, Vukasin Cronulla Sutherland NSW 3  1:51.49   4.24  +4.42
4 66.04 Kelly, Charles Manly Warringah NSW 8  1:53.71   2.22  +6.64
5 66.02 O'Loughlin, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland NSW 4  1:56.82   3.11  +9.75

66.06 Koekemoer, Tinus PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : 

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 53 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 B Final

1 33.14 Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC 5  2:09.53   0.00  +0.00
2 33.10 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW 6  2:10.22   0.69  +0.69
3 33.01 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW 4  2:13.76   3.54  +4.23
4 33.12 Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW 7  2:14.58   0.82  +5.05
5 33.11 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:19.74   5.16 +10.21
6 33.08 Dartnell, Anthony Manly Warringah NSW 3  2:58.79  39.05 +49.26
7 33.13 Payne, Lachie Manly Warringah NSW 2  3:06.90   8.11 +57.37

Place Name Club Lane  500m Margins
Race 54 Mens 16 & Under K1 500 A Final

1 33.18 Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  1:51.13   0.00  +0.00
2 33.15 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  1:53.14   2.01  +2.01
3 33.16 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  1:55.44   2.30  +4.31
4 33.04 Burke, Kynan Illawarra NSW 3  1:56.07   0.63  +4.94
5 33.19 Chaffer, Luke Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  1:56.59   0.52  +5.46
6 33.17 Sharkey, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  1:58.15   1.56  +7.02
7 33.07 Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW 8  2:02.57   4.42 +11.44
8 33.09 Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW 1  2:02.65   0.08 +11.52
9 33.06 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW 9  2:07.46   4.81 +16.33
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 55 Womens 18 & Under K1 1000 Heat 1

1 43.04 McIlwraith, Kiarna Illawarra NSW 7  4:36.37   0.00  +0.00
2 43.06 Munro, Charli Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:44.06   7.69  +7.69
3 43.02 Hall, Olivia Illawarra NSW 3  4:45.91   1.85  +9.54
4 43.08 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:50.96   5.05 +14.59
5 43.09 Ritchie, Evelyn Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  5:22.16  31.20 +45.79

43.01 Drobot, Natalia Avoca NSW 5 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 64) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 56 Womens 18 & Under K1 1000 Heat 2

1 43.03 Richards, Tylah Illawarra NSW 7  4:34.22   0.00  +0.00
2 43.12 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  4:35.14   0.92  +0.92
3 43.05 Tyson, Jessica Manly Warringah NSW 8  4:38.23   3.09  +4.01
4 43.07 Fitzgerald, Lily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:46.65   8.42 +12.43
5 43.11 Barnes, Imogen Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:54.13   7.48 +19.91

43.10 Brennan, Rosie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4 SCRATCHED
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 64) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 57 Womens 14 & Under K1 1000 Heat 1

1 11.09 Dooney, Amelie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  5:04.50   0.00  +0.00
2 11.06 Lovett, Harper Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  5:07.09   2.59  +2.59
3 11.01 Tan, Anthea Fairfield VIC 4  5:22.46  15.37 +17.96
4 11.04 Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW 3  5:50.17  27.71 +45.67
5 11.11 Hart, Bethany Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  6:44.82  54.65 +100.3

11.05 Elliott, Lara PA Direct (NSW) NSW 5 DID NOT START
Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 65) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 58 Womens 14 & Under K1 1000 Heat 2

1 11.14 Lever, Tess Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  5:15.77   0.00  +0.00
2 11.13 Dunbar, Hayley Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  5:17.29   1.52  +1.52
3 11.07 Toledo Brown, Luana Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  5:20.74   3.45  +4.97
4 11.02 Malcolm, Priya Manly Warringah NSW 8  5:35.80  15.06 +20.03
5 11.12 Hennock, Cheyenne Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  5:55.14  19.34 +39.37
6 11.03 Clarke, Sophie Manly Warringah NSW 3  5:55.17   0.03 +39.40
7 11.10 Capell, Abigail Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 2  6:00.35   5.18 +44.58

Progress : Plan A: 1..4->Final (Race 65) + Fastest 5th

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 59 Womens 16 & Under K1 1000 Direct Final

1 25.04 Elliott, Tarren Illawarra NSW 5  4:31.72   0.00  +0.00
2 25.10 McInnes, Albee Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:37.22   5.50  +5.50
3 25.08 Shirdon, Zoe Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:43.65   6.43 +11.93
4 25.02 Lawsen, Ella Avoca NSW 4  4:46.58   2.93 +14.86
5 25.06 Tyson, Elizabeth Manly Warringah NSW 9  4:47.04   0.46 +15.32
6 25.09 Brennan, Bridie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  4:54.89   7.85 +23.17
7 25.07 Goudie, Emily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  5:19.92  25.03 +48.20
8 25.03 Baker, Erica Avoca NSW 2  5:22.43   2.51 +50.71
9 25.01 Wasal, Sirisha Avoca NSW 8  5:32.74  10.31 +61.02

10 25.05 Healey, Annaliese Manly Warringah NSW 10                 

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 60A Womens Open K1 1000 Direct Final

1 100.01 Smith, Jemma Avoca NSW 5  4:00.65   0.00  +0.00
2 100.02 Locke, Jasmine Illawarra NSW 6  4:02.85   2.20  +2.20
3 100.04 Greuter, Hanako Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:49.24  46.39 +48.59
4 100.03 Rupenovic, Isabelle Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  4:54.57   5.33 +53.92

100.05 Taurins, Sascha Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4 DID NOT START
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Race 60B Women's Under 21 K1 1000 Direct Final

CANCELLED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 61 Mens 18 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 55.08 Clues, Bailey Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Morris, Jake Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  3:27.85   0.00  +0.00

2 55.07 Taurins, Harrison Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Raikuna, Lucas Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  3:35.88   8.03  +8.03

3 55.03 Robinson, Guy Manly Warringah NSW
Elliott, Callum Illawarra NSW

4  3:39.39   3.51 +11.54

4 55.10 Vesely, Ziko Manly Warringah NSW
Vesely, Carlito Manly Warringah NSW

2  3:45.85   6.46 +18.00

5 55.09 Rupenovic, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Euers, James Manly Warringah NSW

3  3:49.68   3.83 +21.83

55.02 Wilson, Jacob Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Ryce, Sean Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7 SCRATCHED

55.05 Stokes, Lachlan Manly Warringah NSW
Scott, Ashton Cronulla Sutherland NSW

8 SCRATCHED

55.01 Luntungan, Huxley Avoca NSW
Glew, Julian Avoca NSW

9 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 62 Mens Open K2 1000 Direct Final

1 112.05 Connolly, Bailey Avoca NSW
Schooley, Toby Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

7  3:31.28   0.00  +0.00

112.04 Hammond, Jakob PA Direct (NSW) NSW
Koekemoer, Tinus PA Direct (NSW) NSW

3 SCRATCHED

112.02 Colos, Bruno Lane Cove NSW
Medvedyev, Dmytro Lane Cove NSW

4 DID NOT START

112.01 Armstrong, Fletcher Avoca NSW
Collins, Jackson Avoca NSW

5 DID NOT START

112.03 Vesely, Mario Manly Warringah NSW
Richards, Spencer Manly Warringah NSW

6 DID NOT START

112.06 Kelly, Charles Manly Warringah NSW
Bartlem, Brandon Manly Warringah NSW

8 SCRATCHED

112.07 Vujanic, Vukasin Cronulla Sutherland NSW
O'Loughlin, Mitchell Cronulla Sutherland NSW

9 SCRATCHED

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 63 Mens 16 & Under K2 1000 Direct Final

1 37.05 Raikuna, Alexander Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Dunbar, Michael Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

5  3:43.47   0.00  +0.00

2 37.06 Heaton-Armstrong, Charles Sydney Northern Beaches NSW
Sharkey, Daniel Sydney Northern Beaches NSW

6  3:49.39   5.92  +5.92

3 37.02 Diaz, Ries Manly Warringah NSW
Bryant, William Manly Warringah NSW

7  3:53.01   3.62  +9.54

4 37.03 Mako, Jacob Manly Warringah NSW
Burns, Dane Manly Warringah NSW

3  4:08.20  15.19 +24.73

5 37.07 Glew, Julian Avoca NSW
Buissink, Bradley Patterson Lakes VIC

2  4:17.45   9.25 +33.98

6 37.04 Newton, Joel Manly Warringah NSW
Euers, Harry Manly Warringah NSW

8  4:24.35   6.90 +40.88

37.01 Burke, Kynan Illawarra NSW
Dean, Austin Illawarra NSW

4 DID NOT START
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Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 64 Womens 18 & Under K1 1000 Final

1 43.03 Richards, Tylah Illawarra NSW 5  4:29.82   0.00  +0.00
2 43.08 Fitzgerald, Nina Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 8  4:34.20   4.38  +4.38
3 43.12 Jordi, Clea Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  4:35.11   0.91  +5.29
4 43.04 McIlwraith, Kiarna Illawarra NSW 4  4:35.33   0.22  +5.51
5 43.05 Tyson, Jessica Manly Warringah NSW 7  4:38.28   2.95  +8.46
6 43.07 Fitzgerald, Lily Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 1  4:42.50   4.22 +12.68
7 43.06 Munro, Charli Manly Warringah NSW 6  4:44.39   1.89 +14.57
8 43.11 Barnes, Imogen Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  4:47.96   3.57 +18.14
9 43.02 Hall, Olivia Illawarra NSW 2  4:50.78   2.82 +20.96

Place Name Club Lane 1000m Margins
Race 65 Womens 14 & Under K1 1000 Final

1 11.09 Dooney, Amelie Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 4  4:49.40   0.00  +0.00
2 11.14 Lever, Tess Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 5  5:03.52  14.12 +14.12
3 11.06 Lovett, Harper Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 6  5:04.18   0.66 +14.78
4 11.13 Dunbar, Hayley Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 3  5:11.58   7.40 +22.18
5 11.07 Toledo Brown, Luana Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 7  5:14.77   3.19 +25.37
6 11.01 Tan, Anthea Fairfield VIC 2  5:25.51  10.74 +36.11
7 11.04 Harris, Chloe Manly Warringah NSW 8  5:39.85  14.34 +50.45
8 11.12 Hennock, Cheyenne Sydney Northern Beaches NSW 9  5:46.54   6.69 +57.14
9 11.02 Malcolm, Priya Manly Warringah NSW 1  5:50.31   3.77 +60.91


